503079588 12/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3126192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAGNETIC EMISSION CONTROL AS	04/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARBON REDUCTION SOLUTIONS AS	
Street Address:	BJORNSTADVEIEN 16	
City:	GRALUM, SARPSBORG	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	1712	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13404110	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: agoode@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON

Address Line 1:209 MADISON ST., SUITE 500Address Line 4:ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3657-10131-MISC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENOIT CASTEL	
SIGNATURE:	/BENOIT CASTEL/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=13404110_ASSMT#page1.tif source=13404110_ASSMT#page2.tif source=13404110_ASSMT#page3.tif

PATENT 503079588 REEL: 034283 FRAME: 0150

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This deed of assignment is made the 30 day of April 2014

Between: Magnetic Emission Control AS of Hundskinnveien 94, 1711 Sarpsborg – Norway

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the first part

And: Carbon Reduction Solutions AS of Bjørnstadveien 16, 1712 Grålum, Sarpsborg –

Norway (herinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the second part

Whereas:

A. The Assignor is the owner of the following patents/patent applications:

Application-/patent no.	Based on	
	PCT/NO2010/000110	Turbocharger for a combustion engine with
CN 201080014007.9		magnets arranged along an air inlet channel
EP 10756397.5	PCT/NO2010/000110	
HK 12105858.6	PCT/NO2010/000110	
IN 1957/MUMNP/2011	PCT/NO2010/000110	
JP 2012-501952	PCT/NO2010/000110	
KR 10-2011-7022226	PCT/NO2010/000110	
NO 329826	First filing	
US 13/258,178	PCT/NO2010/000110	
AT-E 487871	PCT/NO2003/000316	A device for preconditioning of combustion air
CH-1668238	PCT/NO2003/000316	
CN-ZL03827024.2	PCT/NO2003/000316	
CZ-1668238	PCT/NO2003/000316	
DE-603 34 935.8-08	PCT/NO2003/000316	
ES-1668238	PCT/NO2003/000316	
FI-1668238	PCT/NO2003/000316	
FR-1668238	PCT/NO2003/000316	
GB-1668238	PCT/NO2003/000316	
GR-1668238	PCT/NO2003/000316	
IT-1668238	PCT/NO2003/000316	
JP-4454581	PCT/NO2003/000316	
NO-316089	First filing	
SE-1668238	PCT/NO2003/000316	
TR-1668238	PCT/NO2003/000316	
US-7,650,877	PCT/NO2003/000316	
13/404,110	NO20110308?	Pulsed Industion system for Fluids to a Combustion
		Chamber

(hereinafter referred to as "the IP-rights"), and is the owner of the inventions which is the subject of these rights.

PATENT REEL: 034283 FRAME: 0151 B. The Assignor is desirous of assigning to the Assignee and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor all the IP-rights mentioned above.

NOW THIS DEED WITHNESSETH as follows:

- 1. The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee absolutely all its right, title and interest in the IP-rights in each region concerned.
- 2. This Deed takes effect under, is governed by, and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of each country/region concerned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Deed on the day and year first hereinbefore written.

Executed for and on behalf of Magnetic Emission Control AS by its duly authorized officer in the presence of:

Name (printed):

Executed for and on behalf of Carbon Reduction Solutions AS by its duly authorized officer in the presence of:

Position held:

Position held: Consult

Name (printed): Jens Morten Nesseth Position held: Receiver/trustee

Name (printed): Arne Dahlberg

Position held: Founder

PATENT

REEL: 034283 FRAME: 0152

THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Zacco Norway As Postboks 2003 Vika 0125 OSLO

Your ref.

Ingunn Forseth

Our ref.

20140000771129-1 SB-EKM

Date

2014-05-28

CONFIRMATION

MAGNETIC EMISSION CONTROL AS was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 23 May 2002 with organization number 884 494 842.

The company was registered as bankrupt on 2 May 2013.

The following official receiver was registered: Attorney Jens Morten Nesseth

Tynset Næringshage 2500 TYNSET

The company was struck off on 8 October 2013.

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE -- Opplysningsavdelingen
THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE -- The Department of Distribution

Unni Stueland Group Manager

RECORDED: 12/01/2014

Fra W. Mikalsen
Executive Officer

Brønnøysundregistrene - The Brønnøysund Register Centre
Postal address: P.O. Box 900, NO-8910 Brønnøysund
Telephone: The Department of Distribution 75 00 75 00 Administration 75 00 75 09 Fax 75 00 75 06
E-mail: firmapost@brreg.no Internet: www.brreg.no
Organization number: 974 760 673

PATENT REEL: 034283 FRAME: 0153